Teneo Collections Virtual Showcase – Big Box Wind Creek Bethlehem April 25, 2024

- 1. The Teneo Collections Virtual Showcase Big Box Wind Creek Bethlehem contest (hereinafter "Contest") will take place on April 25, 2024.
- 2. The Contest is open to any individual who is a registered participant of the Teneo Collections Virtual Showcase Big Box Wind Creek Bethlehem webinar on April 25, 2024.
- 3. The Contest will be conducted as follows:
 - a. Each registered participant of the Teneo Collections Virtual Showcase Big Box Wind Creek Bethlehem webinar on April 25, 2024 will have an opportunity to answer a question at the conclusion of the webinar.
 - b. Each participant who answers the question correctly will have their answer recorded and placed into a drawing.
 - c. One (1) participant who answered correctly will have their name selected through a random selection process administered by a third-party.
- 4. A total of one (1) prize package will be awarded as part of the Contest. The prize will consist of one (1) complimentary overnight stay (based on availability), plus a dinner at Chop House (valued at \$200; excludes alcohol and gratuity).
- 5. Prize must be redeemed by September 30, 2024.
- 6. All Contest participants must be at least 21 years of age and must present a valid government-issued ID to claim prizes.
- 7. Any computer malfunction voids entries for that time frame.
- 8. In the event that the Contest winner is not able to present valid identification, is included on the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board's Self Exclusion and/or Mandatory Exclusion list, or has been formally evicted by Wind Creek management, they forfeit the prize.
- 9. Employees of Wind Creek, its related companies, affiliates and subsidiaries, plus their spouse, children, parents, siblings and anyone living in their household, are not eligible to participate in the Contest.
- 10. All participants are deemed to grant permission to the Wind Creek for promotional use of their name, likeness, and identity.
- 11. Wind Creek reserves the right to change, alter or terminate this promotion without notice. All decisions by Wind Creek management are deemed final.
- 12. Void where prohibited by law.

If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, help is available. Call 1-800-GAMBLER